

MIRCH TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

'Aurus Chambers', B Wing, 701, 7th Floor, S.S. Amrutwar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel : Off: +91-22-2497 9758 • Telefax : +91-22-2490 9003 • Email : uvwtskl@gmail.com CIN - L27290MH1972PLCO16172

May 27, 2019

To,
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Fund raising by issuance of debt security by Large Entities

Ref: SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS /CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

This has reference to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS /CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 (SEBI Circular)

The definition of "Large Corporate" given in para 3.1 of the SEBI Circular is not applicable to Mirch Technologies (India) Limited as it does not fulfill all the three criteria specified in para 2.2 of the SEBI Circular.

Therefore Mirch Technologies (India) Limited is not required to make any disclosures as required under the SEBI Circular.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Mirch Technologies (India) Limited

S. K. Ladha Managing Director